FOUNDATION

IDA Foundation is the supplier forthe Kits that

are designed for the treatment of ¢holera patients
within existing structures at the ecentral, peripheral
and community levels. Each Kit iwided in several
modules. The kits and modules ¢ ach be ordered
separately based on customers’ needs.

In an effort to better align the presentation and
content of the kits to field needs, the composition
of the cholera kits has been reviewed by WHO and
its partners. The content of all modules have been
updated and reorganised to be better adapted for
field use in different settings.

The revised cholera Kits are designed to help pre-
pare for a potential cholera outbreak and to support
the first month of the initial response.

CHOLERA KIT

CENTRAL REFERENCE KIT @
PERIPHERY KIT @
COMMUNITY KIT @



CENTRAL REFERENCEKIT

Complete kit: 100 patients, 80 severe cases - 30/40 beds needed at the peak of outbreak

1.1 - Central Drugs Module

6855-016-80
0275-010-07

6780-WS2-82
6751-WS2-8:
6772-002-A4
5016-002-27
5106-040-06
3327-CL2-N5
3385-134-06
5032-010-07
1-002-18
1.2 - Central
FO03-N48-00

F002

N42-00

F002-N43-00
F002-N44-00
F002-N47-00
F002-N45-00
F004-N39-Q3
8542-044-01
C002-C02-00
C002-C03-00
C002-C04-00
C002-C06-00
C014-149-08
FOOT-N39-00

8407-005-00
B0O11-B24-08

Oral Rehydration Salts 20.5g/L for 1L

Paracetamol 100mg dispersible tab
Paracetamol 500mg tab

Ringer lactate (Hartmann) 500ml without set
Dextrose 5% in water 500ml without set
Dextrose 50% 50ml inj

Doxycycline 100mg (as hyclate)

Azithromycin 200mg/5ml powder for oral susp 15m

Sodium dichloroisocyanurate 1.67g (NaDCC) tab
Pvp iodine 10% solution
Zinc disp tab 20mg (as zinc sulfate monohydrate)

Potassium chloride 1 g/10ml inj

Renewable Supplies Module

l.v. placement unit 14G +injection port and wings
L.v. placement unit 16G grey

v. placement unit 18G green

v. placement unit 20G pink

v. placement unit 22G blue

v. placement unit 24G yellow

Infusion giving set with airinlet + needle 21G
3-way stopcock connector for i.v. catheter
Catheter Foley ch10 balloon 5ml sterile
Catheter Foley ch12 balloon 10ml sterile
Catheter Foley ch14 balloon 10ml sterile
Catheter Foley ch18 balloon 10ml sterile

Urine collecting bag 2000ml with tap and valve
Scalp vein infusion set 21G

Scalp vein infusion set 25G

Safety box carton 5L for disp. used syr.& ndl
Hydrophilic bandage 8cmx4m selfedged 31g/m?2
Cotton wool absorbent BP/EurP. 500g

Adhesive tape 2.50cm x 5m

Gauze compresses 10x10cm 12 ply non sterile 23g/m2

Examination gloves powder free, nitrile, large
Examination gloves powder free, nitrile, medium

Examination gloves powder free, nitrile, small

pack size
100 SAC
100 TAB BL
100 TAB Bl
20 PCE

20 PCE

20 VLS

500 TAB BL
1 BTl

200 TA
200 ML
100 TAB BL
100 AMP

1 PCE

1 PCE

1 PCE

1 PCE

1 PCE

1 PCE
4X100 PCE
100 PCE
1 PCE

1 PCE

1 PCE

1 PCE
10 BAG
1 PCE

1 PCE

1 PCE
10ROL
1 RO

1 ROL
100 PCE
100 PCE
100 PCE
100 PCE

qty per kit



G300-G03-40
G300-G07-40
G300-G11-40
8433-409-08
C008-C28-00
C008-C24-00
C006-C49-00
C006-C15-00
C008-C46-00
C008-C22-00
N711-171-00
N711-N55-00
N701-108-01
H339-TY1-00
U581-TY2-00
8724-TY4-00
8724-TY3-00

Surgical gloves powdered, latex, sterile, size 6.5
Surgical gloves powdered, latex, sterile, size 7.5
Surgical gloves powdered, latex, sterile, size 8.5
Soap in wrapper 100g

Stomach tube ch12 125cm disp

Stomach tube ch16 125¢m disp

Feeding tube ch5 40cm disp. Luer

Feeding tube ch8 40cm disp. Luer

Stomach tube ch12 80cm disp. plastic
Stomach tube ch16 80cm disp. plastic

Syringe 60ml disp catheter tip

Syringe 50ml catheter tip+Luer adapter disp
Syringe Luer 10ml disp.without needle

Tube w Tml liquid Amies medium + swab
Faeces specimen container 120ml with lid and spoon
Bag body, plastic, 250x120cm, 300 micron

Bag body, plastic, 150x100cm, 300 micron

1.3 - Central Equipment Module

8516-TY2-00
8504-TY1-00
8518-TY1-02
8519-TY1-56
8490-002-08
J810-TY1-00
J816-TY3-00
U502-248-00
U505-310-00
8410-303-00
8410-316-00
8725-305-00
8469-TY1-00
8459-002-00
8462-002-00
8514-002-00
8942-000-00
8420-TY1-00

Scale seca mother/Child 200kg x 50g > 100g

Scale Salter type 25kg x100g + 5 trousers

Blood glucose selftest meter

Glucose Test Strips for glucose selftest meter

Razor blades disposable

Scissors surgical Deaver sh/bl straight14cmMO030814
Forceps artery Kocher 14cm straight M161214
Kidney dish 25cm s.s. thickness 0.5mm

Instrument tray 313x218x31mm

Splint kramer 50x6¢cm (arm)

Splint kramer 5x60cm (Child)

Tourniquet rubber synthetic 100cm x 1.8cm
Stethoscope littman type double lightweight+spares
Sphygmomanometer aneroid for adults
Sphygmomanometer aneroid for children
Thermometer, clinical, digital

Surgical scrub brush sterilisable plastic

Blanket, survival, disp.210x160cm 0701001

1.4 - Central Logistics Module

F517-TY1-00
8474-TY1-00

Cholera bed, foldable with sanitary bucket

Waterbag foldable 20L strong quality with tap

pack size

1 PR

1 PR
1PR
10 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
100 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE

1 PCE
1 PCE
KIT

50 PCE
10 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE
1 PCE

1 PCE
1 PCE

qty per kit
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25

o U W w

uroN NN

30

w

wul

(ST, IS, N ORI SN

10



pack size qty per kit

Z004-TY1-00 Drum HDPE 60! with cover 1 PCE 3
8474-TY1-00 Waterbag foldable 20L strong quality with tap 1 PCE 8
F502-002-00 l.v. stand on wheels double 1 PCE 2
8545-TY1-00 Mop with wooden handle 1 PCE 4
Z015-TY1-00 Dustbin, plastic, 20I, with cover 1 PCE 8
G307-TY2-40 Gloves (household type), rubber, medium 1PR 20
8473-TY2-00 Bucket, plastic, 14l 1 PCE 4
Z012-TY1-00 Cup plastic 250ml without handle 1 PCE 25
Z014-TY1-00 Plate, plastic, 22¢cm, food grade 1 PCE 25
Z013-TY1-00 Spoon, plastic, 15ml, food grade 1 PCE 25
8473-TY1-00 Bucket plastic 12L 1 PCE 90
8420-TY1-00 Blanket, survival, disp.210x160cm 0701001 1 PCE 30
Z011-TY1-00 Loincloth, cotton 100%, 80cmx50m roll 1 PCE 10
3327-CL2-N5 Sodium dichloroisocyanurate 1.67g (NaDCC) tab 200 TAB 1
7224-TY3-00 Apron surgical white 120cm x 90cm 1 PCE 20
7223-167-00 Backpack sprayer, manual operated 121 1 PCE 4
Z001-TY1-00 Plastic safety net, Tmx50m roll 1 PCE 3
7241-TY1-02 Water tester, digital, MD 100, Lovibond 1 PCE 2
Z005-TY1-07 Chlorine test tablets DPD1 100 TAB 2
Z005-TY2-07 Chlorine test tablets DPD3 100 TAB 1
Z005-TY3-07 Phenol red tablets for chlorine testing, Lovibond 100 PCE 1
/218-TY1-40 Boots, PVC, white size 39 1 PAIR 1
/218-TY3-40 Boots, PVC, white size 41 1 PAIR 2
7218 TY6-40 Boots, PVC, white size 44 1 PAIR 2
/238-TY4-00 Scrub suit non-sterile washable small 1 PCE 5
7238-TY3-00 Scrub suit non-sterile washable medium 1 PCE 10
Z238-TY2-00 Scrub suit non-sterile washable large 1 PCE 15
8600-T25-01 Biohazard bags ?0x70cm yellow 100 PCE 1
8543-TY2-00 Solar lamp with handle 1 PCE 12
1.5 - Central documents and stationary module + USB (Item No. 102, 109, 110, 111, 112 and 113)
Information note (English & French) 1 PCE 1
PO11-TY2-00 Notebook soft cover Ad 100 sheets 1 PCE 5
POO1T-TY1-00 Ballpoint, Bic, blue 1 PCE 10
PO16-TY1-00 Calculator, solar 1 PCE 1
8757-TY1-00 Marker, permanent ink, thin tip, black 1 PCE 10
PO17-TY1-00 Registerbook soft cover A4 100 sheets 1 PCE 1
PO18-TY1-00 Patient card in plastic wristband 1 PCE 100
UNICEF Cholera Toolkit (French and English) 1 PCE 1



pack size qty per kit

Premade forms on how to assess hydration state 1 PCE
C

(French and English) 1
Standard premade charts with rehydration protocols (French and , _ -

el ’ 1 PCE
English) 1
IEC materials (flipchart) from UNICEF 1 PCE 1
IEC materials (information poster) from UNICEF 1 PCE 1

GPERIPHERYK\T

Complete kit: 100 patients, 40 severe cases - 15/20 beds needed at the peak of outbreak
2.1 - Periphery Drugs Module

6855-016-80 Oral Rehydration Salts 20.5g/L for 1L 100 SAC 10
0275-010-07 Paracetamol 100mg dispersible tab 100 TAB Bl 1
0273-002-07 Paracetamol 500mg tab 100 TAB BL 2
6780-WS2-82 Ringer lactate (Hartmann) 500ml without set 20 PCE 32
6751-WS2-82  Dextrose 5% in water 500ml without set 20 VLS 1
5016-002-27 Doxycycline 100mg (as hyclate) 500 TAB BL 1
5106-040-06 Azithromycin 200mg/5ml powder for oral susp 15ml 1BTL 8
3327-CL2-N5 Sodium dichloroisocyanurate 1.67g (NaDCC) tab 200 TAB 14

134-06 Pvp iodine 10% solution 200 ML 5
6032-010-07 Zinc disp tab 20mg (as zinc sulfate monohydrate) 100 TAB Bl 3
2.2 - Periphery Renewable Supplies Module

F002-N42-00 L.v. placement unit 16G grey 1 PCE 15
F002-N43-00 l.v. placement unit 18G green 1 PCE 45
F002-N47-00 l.v. placement unit 22G blue 1 PCE 45
F002-N45-00 l.v. placement unit 24G yellow 1 PCE 15
FO004-N39-25 Infusion giving set with airinlet + needle 21G 20 PCE 9
8542-044-01 3-way stopcock connector for i.v. catheter 100 PCE 2
C002-C03-00  Catheter Foley ch12 balloon 10ml sterile 1 PCE 2
C002-C04-00  Catheter Foley ch14 balloon 10ml sterile 1 PCE 5
C002-C06-00  Catheter Foley ch18 balloon 10ml sterile 1 PCE 5
C014-149-08 Urine collecting bag 2000ml with tap and valve 10 BAG 3
FOO1-N39-00 Scalp vein infusion set 21G 1 PCE 15
FOO1-N41-00 Scalp vein infusion set 25G 1 PCE 15
8407-005-00 Safety box carton 5L for disp. used syr.& ndl 1 PCE 4
B0O11-B24-08 Hydrophilic bandage 8cmx4m selfedged 31g/m2 10 ROL 3
B003-403-00 Cotton wool absorbent BP/EurP. 500g 1 ROL 5
B025-243-00 Adhesive tape 2.50cm x 5m 1 ROL 20
B007-B08-01 Gauze compresses 10x10cm 12 ply non sterile 23g/m?2 100 PCE 3
(G304-G14-01  Examination gloves powder free, nitrile, large 100 PCE 4

4
G304-G13-01  Examination gloves powder free, nitrile, medium 100 PCE /



pack size qty per kit

G304-G15-01 Examination gloves powder free, nitrile, small 100 PCE 4
G300-G03-40  Surgical gloves powdered, latex, sterile, size 6.5 1 PR 10
G300-G07-40  Surgical gloves powdered, latex, sterile, size 7.5 1 PR 40
G300-G11-40  Surgical gloves powdered, latex, sterile, size 8.5 1 PR 10
8433-409-08 Soap in wrapper 100g 10 PCE 25
C008-C24-00  Stomach tube ch16 125cm disp 1 PCE 2
C006-C49-00  Feeding tube ch5 40cm disp. Luer 1 PCE 2
C006-C15-00  Feeding tube ch8 40cm disp. Luer 1 PCE 5
C008-C46-00  Stomach tube ch12 80cm disp. plastic 1 PCE 5
C008-C22-00  Stomach tube ch16 80cm disp. plastic 1 PCE 3
N711-171-00 Syringe 60ml disp catheter tip 1 PCE 12
N711-N55-00  Syringe 50ml catheter tip+Luer adapter disp 1 PCE 20
N701-108-01 Syringe Luer 10ml disp.without needle 100 PCE 1

H339-TY1-00 Tube w Tml liguid Amies medium + swab 1 PCE 10
U581-TY2-00 Faeces specimen container 120ml with lid and spoon 1 PCE 10
8724-TY2-00 Bag body, plastic, 220x80cm, 300 micron 1 PCE 5
2.3 - Periphery equipment module

8516-TY2-00 Scale seca mother/Child 200kg x 50g > 100g 1 PCE 1

8504-TY1-00 Scale Salter type 25kg x100g + 5 trousers 1 PCE 1

8518-TY1-02 Blood glucose selftest meter KIT 1

8519-TY1-56 Glucose Test Strips for glucose selftest meter 50 PCE 2
8490-002-08 Razor blades disposable 10 PCE 1

J810-TY1-00 Scissors surgical Deaver sh/bl straight14cmM030814 1 PCE 2
J816-TY3-00 Forceps artery Kocher 14cm straight M161214 1 PCE 2
U502-248-00 Kidney dish 25cm s.s. thickness 0.5mm 1 PCE 2
U505-310-00 Instrument tray 313x218x31Tmm 1 PCE 5
8410-303-00 Splint kramer 50x6¢m (arm) 1 PCE 3
8410-316-00 Splint kramer 5x60cm (Child) 1 PCE 3
8725-305-00 Tourniquet rubber synthetic T00cm x 1.8cm 1 PCE 5
8469-TY1-00 Stethoscope littman type double lightweight+spares 1 PCE 2
8459-002-00 Sphygmomanometer aneroid for adults 1 PCE 2
8514-002-00 Thermometer, clinical, digital 1 PCE 5
8942-000-00 Surgical scrub brush sterilisable plastic 1 PCE 2
8420-TY1-00 Blanket, survival, disp.210x160cm 0701001 1 PCE 5
2.4 - Periphery logistics module

F517-TY1-00 Cholera bed, foldable with sanitary bucket 1 PCE 5
8474-TY1-00 Waterbag foldable 20L strong quality with tap 1 PCE 16
Z004-TY1-00 Drum HDPE 60l with cover 1 PCE 3
8474-TY1-00 Waterbag foldable 20L strong quality with tap 1 PCE 8



pack size qty per kit

F502-002-00 l.v. stand on wheels double 1 PCE 2
8545-TY1-00 Mop with wooden handle 1 PCE 4
Z015-TY1-00 Dustbin, plastic, 20, with cover 1 PCE 8
G307-TY2-40 Gloves (household type), rubber, medium 1PR 20
8473-TY2-00 Bucket, plastic, 14l 1 PCE 4
Z012-TY1-00 Cup plastic 250ml without handle 1 PCE 25
Z014-TY1-00 Plate, plastic, 22cm, food grade 1 PCE 25
Z013-TY1-00 Spoon, plastic, 15ml, food grade 1 PCE 25
8473-TY1-00 Bucket plastic 121 1 PCE 45
8420-TY1-00 Blanket, survival, disp.210x160cm 0701001 1 PCE 30
Z011-TY1-00 Loincloth, cotton 100%, 80cmx50m roll 1 PCE 10
3327-CL2-N5  Sodium dichloroisocyanurate 1.67g (NaDCC) tab 200 TAB 1
7224-TY3-00 Apron surgical white 120cm x 90cm 1 PCE 10
7223-167-00 Backpack sprayer, manual operated 121 1 PCE 4
Z001-TY1-00 Plastic safety net, Tmx50m roll 1 PCE 3
Z241TY1-02 Water tester, digital, MD 100, Lovibond 1 PCE 2
Z005-TY1-07 Chlorine test tablets DPD1 100 TAB 2
Z005-TY2-07 Chlorine test tablets DPD3 100 TAB 1
Z005-TY3-07 Phenol red tablets for chlorine testing, Lovibond 100 PCE 1
7218-TY1-40 Boots, PVC, white size 39 1 PAIR 1
7218-TY3-40 Boots, PVC, white size 41 1 PAIR 2
7218 TY6-40 Boots, PVC, white size 44 1 PAIR 2
Z238-TY4-00 Scrub suit non-sterile washable small 1 PCE 3
Z238-TY3-00 Scrub suit non-sterile washable medium 1 PCE 10
Z238-TY2-00 Scrub suit non-sterile washable large 1 PCE 5
8600-T25-01 Biohazard bags 90x70cm yellow 100 PCE 1
8543-TY2-00 Solar lamp with handle 1 PCE 4
2.5 - Periphery documents and stationary module + USB (Item No. 94, 102, 103, 104, 105 and 106)
Information note (English & French) 1 PCE 1
PO11-TY2-00 Notebook soft cover A4 100 sheets 1 PCE 5
POOT-TY1-00 Ballpoint, Bic, blue 1 PCE 10
PO16-TYT1-00 Calculator, solar 1 PCE 1
8757-TY1-00 Marker, permanent ink, thin tip, black 1 PCE 10
PO17-TY1-00 Registerbook soft cover A4 100 sheets 1 PCE 1
PO18-TY1-00 Patient card in plastic wristband 1 PCE 100
UNICEF Cholera Toolkit (French and English) 1 PCE 1
Premade forms on how to assess hydration state (French and 1PCE .

English)

Standard premade charts with rehydration protocols (French and 1

English) o '



IEC materials (flipchart) from UNICEF

Complete kit: 100 patients

3.1 - Cholera community drugs module

6855-016-80

6032-010-07

POOOTY1-00
001-TY1-00

Z012-TY1-00

S

Z012-TY2-00
Z013-TY1-00
H150-131-0C
8960-TY1-00
8473-TY3-00
8489-TY1-00
8433-409-08

7013TY2-00
8546-TY1-00
8942-000-00

pack size qty per kit
1 PCE

IEC materials (information poster) from UNICEF 1 PCE
IEC materials (information poster) from UNICEF 1 PCE
© COMMUNITY KIT
Oral Rehydration Salts 20.5g/L for 1L 100 SAC 10
Zinc disp tab 20mg (as zinc sulfate monohydrate) 100 TAB BL 3
3.2 - Cholera community ORP kit community based care
Note book, hard cover A4 100 sheets 1 PCE 1
Ballpoint, Bic, blue | PCE 5
Cup plastic 250ml without handle 1 PCE 40
Cup plastic 500ml without handle 1 PCE 40
Spoon, plastic, 15ml, food grade 1 PCE 20
Measuring cup 1000ml plastic 1 PCE 7
Water filter (Berkefeld) SS3 with 3 candles 10L 1 PCE 1
Bucket plastic 14L with cover and tap 1 PCE 7
Jerrican foldable LDPE 10L 1 PCE 2
Soap in wrapper 100g 10 PCE 10
fium dichloroisocyanurate 67 mg (NaDCC) tab 200TABB 2
Syringe Luer 10ml disp.without needle 100 PCE 1
Examination gloves powder free, nitrile, medium 100 PCE 2
Gloves (household type), rubber, medium 1PR 5
Spoon wooden 30cm for stirring 1 PCE 2
Rope nylon braided, diam.3mm, 5m 1 PCE 2
Surgical scrub brush sterilisable plastic 1 PCE 2
3.3 - Cholera community documents + USB (Item No. 20, 21, 22, 23 & 24)
Information note (English & French) 1 PCE 1
Premade forms on how to assess hydration state (French and ,
English) 1PCE !
E:;‘i 5 rd premade charts with rehydration protocols (French and 1PCE 1
IEC materials (flipchart) from UNICEF 1 PCE 1
IEC materials (information poster) from UNICEF 1 PCE 1
IFRC House Water treatment manual 1 PCE 1
ORP community volunteer guideline - Epidemic Control for 10CE .

Contact

Volunteers

phone +31 20 4033051

IDA Foundation fax  +31 20 4031854

kits@idafoundation.org
www.idafoundation.org



